CONTRACT
Between
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA. OHIO
And
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE CENTER

Amendment No. 1

This document amends the contract which is effective for the time period beginnimng May
{2009, between the County of Cuyahoga, Ohio (hercinafter County) doing business at 1219
Ontario St Cleveland, O 441 12, and Domestic Vielence Center (hereinalier calied “The
Ageney™). not-for-profit corporation with offices located at .O. Box 5466, Cleveland, OH
44101

This contract #CT 100U203-01 will be amended effective Seplember 1. 2011, 1o reflect
the Tollowing:

Paragraph 1. SCOPE OF SERVICES
Paragraph VI1il. TERM

Fach of these terms shall be amended to move the end date of the contract from
September 30, 2001, to March 31, 2012

Other Provisions of the Amendment

The original contract and this amendment are subject to all other rerms, conditions and
obligations set forth in the original contract that have not been modified by the terms of this
amendment or moditied based upon the purpose for this amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County of Cuyahoga, Obio, gnd Domgstic \-"ioicence “enter have
) E i - = \ ward FitzGerald, County Executive
caused this Amendment 1o be executed this dav of

2010 A
WITNESS: COUNEY. (;_1;7(;1@13;3\61%6%% / M

By: Edward FitzGerald, County Exccunve

WITNESS: DOMESTIC VIOLENCE CIENTER



